Sensus GmbH Ludwigshafen
Industriestraße 16
67063 Ludwigshafen
User Manual MR005FA/DL, MR006FA/DL 11.07.03, Version 1.3 1
M-Bus Display / M-Bus Datalogger
for 3 / 20 meters
• M-Bus data collecting station*
• Intervals: 1 minute .. 1 year*

• External, flexible power supply
* only with MR00xDL
Ordering information and accessories:
Article no.
MR005FA Display and level converter for 3 meters
MR005DL Display, datalogger and level converter for 3 meters
MR006FA Display and level converter for 20 meters
MR006DL Display, datalogger and level converter for 20 meters
Accessories
MOD001 Analogue 10-Bit modem
SW_DOKOM DOKOM CS (Readout software)
The standard memory size of the devices is 1 MByte. You can order more data memory
by adding the suffix –2M (for 2MByte) or –4M (for 4MByte).
The M-Bus is a low cost, 2-wire field bus system for reading and remote powering of
consumption meters for heat, gas, water, electricity … The physical layer and basic
elements of the protocol are defined in the european standard EN 1434-3.
M-Bus
RS232C MODEM RS232C PC
Power
T1:001 12345678
A0:    4076.5 kWh
Sensus GmbH Ludwigshafen
Industriestraße 16
67063 Ludwigshafen
2 11.07.03, Version 1.3 User Manual MR005FA/DL, MR006FA/DL
Content:
1 Installation and startup ................................................................................................. 3
2 Description of the Level Converter ............................................................................... 6
3 Description of the M-Bus Display ................................................................................. 8